
20" (5o8mT"::: :"I

MAI NTE NANCE INSTRUCTIONS
AND PARTS LIST

'l

PowERMATTc ffiouontllE, tNc. {
McMinnville, Tennessee 37110 ^a ttt-i_t"__l

Price $2.50



Modet 87 -  1^ ' ,  (508mm) Band Saw MAINTEMNCE INSTRUCTIONS

crRGl-E CUTTING ATTACHMENT (2028073)
(oPTloNAL)

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

l

e

Field installatlon of the circle cutting attachment will requlre a
13/64 dr i l l ,  a  3/16 dr i l l ,  a ' l /4_�120 NG-2 tap,  a 1/4"  hand dr l l l '  a
combination square, a scrlbe, a punch, hammer and screw
drlver.
1. Wlth a 3/8 blade on the band saw, centered on the upper

and lower wheel, meaeure a dlstsnce 'l'3116' lrom the
back of the blade and scribe a line. (Flg. 1)

2. Place a piece of materlal wlth parallol sides In ihe mlter
slot and uslng a comblnatlon square against it, scribe a
line perpondicular to the slot and long enough to be
2-'ll2" lrom the blade on the miter slot side and 1" past
on the opposite side.

3. Measure from that llne 3-118" and scrlbe' a second llne
parallel to that in steP No. 2.

4. Uslng the comblnation square, wlth the scale 1" past the
blade, scribe a llne parallel to the blade IntersEcdng the
two prevlously scrlbed lines. (Ftg. 2)

5. Uslng the combinatlon square, scrlbe an Intersectlng llne
wlth the parallel linEs of step 2 and 3 at a dlEtance of

2-1/2" lrom the blade towards the mitsr slot.
Remove the blade. Tllt the table to 54 degrees rlght and
prick punch the tour line intersections.
Drill through (4) holes with a 13/64 drill.
Tap (a) hof es 1/4-20 NQ-2 x112.
Reievel the table and instatl the left support (3776076)
with two llfn x 5/8 pan head screws and 114
washers.
lnstall the clrcle attachment rall with two ll4-�� '2O x 1'112
pan head screws. Make sure thE rail ls perpendicular to
the side of the blade and mlter slot.
Transfer drill the lwo roll pin holes through the bottom of
the rail 3/8" into the table wlth a 3/16 drlll. lnStall the two
3/16 diameter x 1/2" roll pins.
lnsert the slider (2730041) lnto ihe rail dovetail and posl-
tion for the circle lo be made. The slider is locked In posi-
tion using a 5132 allen wrench and the csntral nylon
tipped set screw. Relnstall the blade,

6.

7.
8.
9.

10.

1 1 .

12.

1 6



MODEL 87 TRANSMISSION SHIFT LEVER ASSEMBLY

s\

7
y'-

t \
L-/1 o

N

h-
@

Fis.  7

MODEL 87  TRANSMISSION SHIFT  LEVER ASSEMBLY

1
2
3
4

)
6
7
8
9

2426014

3406201
3426052
6813087
3s82093

3595333
6861 101
6861 100
67't4127
67'�,4004

LEVER, SHTFT ASSEMBLY (|TEMS 1 |
rHRU 4)  |
KNOB I 1
LEVER, SHIFT I  T
sPRtNG, coMPRESstoN i t
PtN, SHTFT LOCKTNG I t
PLATE, SHIFT DETENT I T
WASHER, 1l4" FLAT I Z
WASHER, 1l4" LOCK I Z
scR., HEX HD. CAP, 114-20X112" | 2
scR., soc. HD. sET, ",14-2ox"l14" | 2

1 7



N O T E :
GUIDE POSITION SHOWN FOR
BLADES up ro t '. roa ] ',
BLADE,  REMovE No.O FRoM

ASSY NO. 2253071 AND RE-

vERSE No.  @ FRoM ASSv.

N O .  2 2 5 3 0 6 8 .

UPPER GUIDE ASSY
2253011

LOWER GUIDE ASSY,

? 2 5 3 0  6 8

Model 87 - 12" (508mm) Band Saw MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

MODEL 87 UPPER & LOWER GUIDE ASSEMBLIES

Fig.  8



Model 87 - 12" (50Emm) Band Saw MAI NTENANCE I NSTRUCTIONS

GUIDE ASSY.,4,5O UPPER
( ( tTEMs 1, thru 9 )
SPACER, GUIDE BAR I 1
RING, RETAINING,TR UARC

SHAFT, BLADE GUIDK,
BACKUP
SPRING, BELLVILLE ASS
No. 80500-038, .255" LD.
x.500" o.D.
scR., soc. HD.cAP,114-
20X112" (W/INSERTS
3328216 & 7)
scR., soc, HD,cAP,l14-
20 X 1, (W/|NSE RT 338220)
scR., soc., HD. cAP, 114-20
x3 14" (w I INSERTS 3328218
& e )  |  2
INSERT, 45o,118" BLADE I 2
INSERT, 45o, ' � l l4" BLADE | 2
|NSERT, 45o,318" BLADE | 2
INSERT 45o, ' � l12" BLADE | 2
TNSERT 45o,314" BLADE I 2
scR., soc. HD. cAP, 3/8- | 2
16X 1-314" I
GUIDE ASSY.,45O LOWERI
(  ITEMS 1  th ru  13)
RtNG, RETAINING, TRUARC
No. 5100-39
scR., soc. HD. cAP,3/8-
16X 718"
BAR, LOWER GUIDE
MOUNTING
wAsHER, 3/8r' FLAT
wAsHER,3/8" LOCK
scR., soc. HD. cAP,3/8-
16X 1-314"
G U I D E , 4 5 O
BEARING, BALL, MCR NO
5200-SBZZ, oe EQUIV.
SHAFT, BLADE GUIDE
BACKUP

scR., soc. HD. cAP,1/4-
20X3l4" (W/INSERTS

SPRING, BELLVI LLE ASSOC.
No. 80500-038, .225" l.D.,X
.500" o.D. | 2
scR., soc. HD. cAP, 11420
1 /2" iW/tNSERTS 332821q
& t  l 2
scR., soc. HD. cAP, 1/4-l
20 X'�t' (W/|NSE RT3328220) 2

1
2

3
4

)

6

225307'l

3735049
6670016

32s3040
606101 7

370004s

6813095

671401s

6714016

6714018

33282't6
3328217
3328218
3328219
3328220
67'�|6013

2253068

6670016

67"a6016

3044203

6861 301
6851300
6716013

3253040
6061017

3700045

681 3095

67't40ls

67'l40't6

6714018

3328216
3328217
3328218
3328219
3328220

MODEL 87 UPPER & LOWER GUIDREASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

fNSERT,45o,1 lg"  BLADE
INSERT,45o,114"  BLADE
f NsERT, 45o,3lg" BLADE
tNSERT, 45o,112. BLADE
INSERT,4So,314"  BLADE

2
2
2
2
2

1 9



Model  87 -  12"  (508mm MAINTENANCE I  NSTRUCTIONS

MODEL 87 RIP FENCE ASSEMBLY

MODEL 87  R IP  FENCE ASSEMBLY PARTS L IST

I
I
ili

I
i[.,
f;
tfr
'l
it,
;lr
I
it
ir
lll

li
l r

i,
I
i l
i
l l i

i

iiL
li
t i l

ill
r1,
I
lrr
i

.2
ffi

Fis.  9

ai!- =-
v  l l

l 6
@ g

" ' \ V V
\ \  . -  - - - 1  l )  g  V

\ l - u 1\ \ /-')\ a r  f v
I -'--\ r I

.C \ -,'"-.-'p"  -  . -  \o  
-  _

r D \ o \ y 6

,o- df\{)*'<

a. aa)8 7

R I P  F E N C E  A S S \
(oPTlo l , , i t )
2 l 9 5 C O l

mrdv/

ITEM
NO.

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1
2
3
4
5
6
1

8
9
1 0

67't60"t4
373s001
3195002
3722004
3063046
67'tso20
3044041
3406017
369s032
3044040

scR. ,  soc.  HD. cAP,318- '16x2-112"
SPACER, FENCE BAR
FENCE,  R IP
SHIM,  R IP  FENCE
BRACKET, RIP FENCE MOUNTING
scR., soc. HD. cAP, 5116-'t8X 1"
BAR,  R IGHT HAND FENCE
KNOB
scREw, LocK
BAR,  LEFT  HAND FENCE

2
4
1
1
1
4
1
2
1
1



MODEL 87 COUNTERWEIGHT ASSEMBLY

Fig. 10

MOpEL 87 COUNTERWETcHT ASSEMBLy PAETS LtST

;
I

ITEM
NO.

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1
2
3

4
)
6
7
8
9
1 0

2103001

3044042
6102001
6284104

6718009
6851 500
6518008
3673031
6670018
3691035
6714015

couNTERWEtcHT ASSEMBLY (ITEMS
1 THRU 3)
BAR, BALANCE WIEGHT
CABLE, AfRCRAFT, 1116" DlA.
FtTTtNG, CABLE, OVAL SLEEVE

scR., HEX HD. CAP, 112-13X1-114"
wAsHER, 112!'LOCK
NUT, HEX lAM,112-13
ROLLER, GUIDE BAR WEIGHT
RING'RETAINING
SCR., GUIDE BAR ROLLER
scR., soc. HD. cAP, 114-20xt12,

1
6'�
2

1
1
2
2
1
1
1

21



Model  87 -  12"  (508mm) Band Saw MAINTEMNCE INSTRUCTIONS

MODEL 87 MOTOR MOUNTING ASSEMBLJ

/i]----\9

z____@

@-^ I
@-

5

{---@

6 l
6

I

I
I
I 6

\



Model8T -  12"  (508mm) Band Saw MAINTENANCE I NSTRUCTIONS

MODEL 87 MOTOR MOUNTING ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

KEY,3 /16  X3116X2-314"
SHEAVE ASSY., V:S. MOTOR
NUT,  HEX,5 /16-18
WASHER,5/16" FLAT
GROMMET, RUBBER ATLANTIC
INDIA No.2856 (ADJUSTING STUD)
sTUD, MOUNTING BASE AD'USTI
RING, RETAINING No. 5305-37
PIN, PIVOT
GROMMET, R.UBBE R ATLANTI C
INDIA No.896 (P lVoT)
PLATE ASSY., MOTOR MTG.
scR.,  HEX WASHER HD., 5/16 -18
x 5/9"
MOTOR, 2HP,3 PH, 1800 RPM,
60 HZ, 230 I 460V, 1 45T, TE FC
MOTOR, 2HP, 3PH, 1800RPM, 60H2,
575V. 145T, TEFC
MOTOR, 2HP, 3PH, 1800RPM, 6OHZ,
2OOV, 145T, TEFC
MOTOR, 2HP, 1 PH, 1 800RPM, 60 HZ,
' t15l23OV,182, TEFC
MOTOR, 3HP, 3PH, 1800RPM, 6OHZ,
208 I 230 I 440V, 1 821 184, T EF C

200v,145T,TEFC

1
1
6
4

2
2
a-
1

2
1

4

, r {
\.

PART I
NO. I  DESCRIPTION

1
2
3
4
)

6
7
8
9

338801 3
27't9083
651 5007
6861201
6336008

3773301
6670078
358403s
6336001

2595016
671 51 80

647"t603

6471616

6471617

6471627

6471916

647't30'�1

6471304

6471317

647't322

MOTOR, 1-'l l2HP, 1 PH, 1800RPM, 60H2,
1'�t51230v,145T, TEFC I
MOTOR,'l-1 l2HP, 3PH, 1 800RPM, 6042,
23O|46OV,145T, TEFC I
MOTOR,'�I-'�t l2HP, 3PH, 1 800RPM, 6OHZ,
575V, ' | �45T,TEFC
MOTOR, 1-1 l2HP, 3PH, 1 800RPM, 6OHZ,

23



MODEL 87 COUNTERSHAFT ASSEMBLY

>
o

I r-, 1-r

< . i
{ -- - s

* z
2

/-\ /e-\ ,i:t' i r  
i ,  ; .

J V  J

\q9
\ l

@

o

.&,
q/

I

I
',

/'\ /4.
o  l v

Iv
I

___.i

e
'i-"-

I
I

/)-
( \ o ,

Fis.12



F
B
fl
1i

MODEL 87 COUNTERSHAFT ASSEMBLY MODEL 87 COUNTERSHAFT ASSEMBLY

2705020

2718004

6714008

371 91 81
6720037

3598047
2719070

370s01 9
3388069
3388068

6670014

60600s3

6060098

6070125

66230"13
6710032

6860800
3096098
6670078

3044308
3s82091
393601 2
6670008
6860802
6710'125

3388009
3717062
6714003

671 8089

651 8001
306341 5
373s082
6861 301
6861 300

COUNTERSHAFT ASSY.
(TTEMS 1 THREr30)
SHEAVE ASSENALY CT
(rrEMS 1 THRU 8)
scR., soc. sET, KNURLE
CUP PT., 114-20 x 5116"

SHEAVE, V.S.,  FIXED
scR, soc. sET, KNURLED
CUP PT., 518"-"1'l x314"

PLUG, BRASS
SHEAVE ASSY., V:S
SLIDING
SHAFT, COUNTER
KEY TIT
KEY,  C.F .  STEEL,3116"  x
114" x'l-31"16"

x T" ADJUSTING
NUT, HEX 112-13
BMCKET, COUNTET
SPACER
wAsHER,3/8" FLAT
WASHER,3/8" LOCK

6716031
6077143
607714"1

6s1 5007

67"ts092

SCR., HEX HD:, 3/8-16 x 1
BELT, V.5.1922V426
BELT,  "V"  7M1180
(MATCHED SET OF 3)
NUT, HEX JAM, 5/16-18

scR., sQ. HD. SET,
5/16-18 x 1'314"

4
1
1

4
5

6
7
8

t 2

1 3
'14

1 5
1 6
1 7

1
1
1

2

2

1

1

2
, 2

2
1
2

1
1
1
1
2
2

1
1
2

1

I
1
'l

4
4

1 0

1 1

1 8
1 9
20
21
22
23

24
25
26

27

28
29
30
31
32

DESCRIPTION

33
34
35

36

37

25



i
{
I
I
I
!
I
i
{
t

I

{
I

I
N
I
I
I
I
a

J

{
Ie
{
I
n{
i
-!

:l

I
,l
l

j
1
j

{{
I
c
t

I
Nc
!
!q
:
t':l
I
,1
j

t
.3

MODEL 87 UPPER WHEEL HOUSING ASSENALY

a
a

U
z

t n a

o u
I @

o
: o

; T -

; -
t
U
0
II
l

-@)

) %
i I
I

c66
Fis.  13



. " \.,. \r

6 t  t . > .

BODY ASSY.
o 3 4 0 0 5 7

;

1 5



tttodet gZ - tZ" (fl)Emml Band Saw , MAINTENANCE INSTRUCIIONS

MODEL E7 SPEED ADIUSTING CONTROL ASSEMBLY

a
a

m F l O
^  7 t n

j v
6 r )

r r -  < o

o
ul
:!
f,
a

.=--=-%\- i
t @  % ? f  i l

e6  @6e660
| ^,- Q\--l

9 e &
I t

@@€F--

Fig. 14

G\/O\ /6\
s/ sv \vr q



2
3
4

5
6

MODEL 87 SPEED ADJUSTING CONTROL
ASSEMBLY

ITEM
NO.

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION OTY

9
10

1 t
1 2
1 3

1 4
l 5
1 6
1 7
l 8

l 9
20
21

22
23
24
25

26

Model 87 -20" (508mm) Band Saw MATNTENANCE TNSTRUCTIONS

MODEL 87 SPEED ADJUSTING CONTROL
ASSEMBLY

2089006

6s68010

327'1049
3148007
359s334

3604001
6705010

6095"t75

6861 508

6420000
6064000

3237336
37010s1
671W33

6860802
32373'�14
3096099
6861 100
6714016

3526083
3096061
67140,04

3598028
30214308
6861 100
6714063

6747001

36842s9

l 1
l 1

2
1
1

1
2
4

2
1
4
4

2

I

CONTROL ASSEI\ELY, SPEE
ADJ. (lTEfr,61 THRU 22)
NUT, FLEXLOC,Il+_20
(THrN HT.)
HANDWHEEL,6" DlA.
DRUM, SPEED DIAL
PLATE, SPEED ADJ USTMENT
MOUNTING
POINTER
scR., RoUND HD., MACH.,
No.5-40 x318"
BUSHtNG, BRONZE
.sO3 l.so2 t.D. x .6281.627
x1|4" (POWDERCRAFT No.
PS-50G16)
WASHER" WAVY SPRING
ASSOC. SPRING No.
w2028-022
KEY, WOODRUFF No.404
BEARING, THRUST No.
603-114
GEAR, SPEED,DIAL
SHAFT, SPEED ADJUST.
SCR., ROUND HD. MACH.
No. 10-24 x318"
WASHE& No. 10 LOCK
GEAR, SPEED DIAL
COLLAR
WASHER, 1/4" LOCK
scR., soc. HD. cAP,
'l14-20 x 1"
NUT, SPEED ADJUSTMENT
coLLAR, PtNtON SHAFT
scR., soc. sET, cuP PT.
114-20 *.114"
PLI.JG
BAR, SPEED ADJUSTMENT
WASHE& l/4" LOCK
scR., RoUND HD. MACH.,
114-20 x 112"
SCR., DRIVE, No. 4 x $114
(NrcKEL PLATED)
scALE, SPEED27



Model  87 -  20"  (508mm) Band Saw MAINTENANCE INSTBUCTIONS

MODEL 87 UPPER WHEEL HOUSING
ASSEMBLY

MODEL 87  UPPER WHEEL HOUSING
ASSEN/BLY

5

+

6

1

8

1 2
I J

1 4
1 5

1 6
1 7
1 8

1 9
20

22
23

24
25
20

27

2730021

2298029

6670096

606001 4

370001 4
3298034

6s1 6009
6716032

30s801 1
3063041

324403s

3064289

6064000

309401 1
681 3061

3690029
6106031

6860600
3604004
671 6030

6861 300
671 801 0

651 8008
2690001

340601 8
3690028
2695028

3268002
3692036
3406016
6716093

6861201

SLIDE ASSEMBLY ( ITEMS 1
T H R U  2 1 )
HOUSING ASSY. ,  UPPER SHAFT
BRG. (\TEMS l THRU 4)
RING,  RETAINING,  TRUAC 12
N o . 5 1 6 0 - 1 1 8
BEARING,  BALL,  SKF NO.
6206-2Rs
SHAFT,  UPPER WHEEL
HOUSING,  UPPER SHAFT
BEARING
N U T ,  H E X  J A M , 3 / 8 - 1 6
scR. ,  HEX HD. ,  3 /8 -16  x
1-112"
BOLT,  UPPER WHEEL PIVOT
BRACKET,  UPPER BEARING
HOUSING MOUNTING
G I B ,  U P P E R  B E A R I N G
HOUSING SLEEVE
BMCKET,  UPPER WHEEL
H O U S I N G
BEARING,  THRUST,  NICE
No.  603-1 /4
C L I P ,  S P R I N G
SPRING.BAUMBACH No.
s-62
SCREW, TENSION ADJ.
scR. ,  RoUND HD. ,6 -32
x 3f 16"
W A S H E R .  F L A T  N o . 6
POINTER
scR. ,  HEX HD. ,  3 /8 -16
x 3 1 4 "
WASHER,3/8"  LOCK
SCR. ,  HEX HD. ,  CAP
112-13 x 1-112"
NUT,  HEX,  112_13
SCREWASSEIVIBLY, TILT
ADJUST. (ITEII/6 22THP.U 23
KNOB
SCREW, T ILT ADJ.
SCREW ASSEMBLY,  GUIDE
BAR LOCK (TTEMS 24 THRU
26)
HANDLE
SCREW, GUIDE BAR LOCK
KNOB,  HANDLE
SCR, SOC. SET, HALF DOG
Pt . ,3 l8 -16  x  1"  Ny lok
WASHER,  5 /16 ' '  FLAT

2
z

z
1

1
1
A

A

+

1
1
1
A
a

DESCRIPTION
ITEM
NO.

PART
NO. DESCRIPT ION QTY

29

30
) l

32

33

34
3s

36
3 1

l*
lo'
l 4 )
t ' -
I L ?

t "
144
t 4 5
I ' -

l*
l*
148
lon
ls0
l s r

1.,r-:
t"
I
I'o
l"
I
I
I
I
I

2
1
1

2
z

1
z

PLUG, PROTECTOR, 5|16"
Dia. x 3116" Lg.
NUT,  HEX,  3 lg*16
NASHER,3J8" FLAT
scR., soc. HD. cAP,
318-16 x 1-112"
GUARD ASSEMBLY,
BLADE (WELDMENT)
NUT,  HEX,  No.  10-24
scR.,  RD., HD.,MACH.,
114-20 x 3f 8"
S H I E L D ,  B L A D E  G U A R D
SCR., RD. HD., No. 10-24
x  112"

3s98A22

6s1 6009
686130i
571601 5

22sO0s9

651 000s
6714114

312001 5
6710034

3044102
671 s01 3

3271008
6626029

3448030
6861 1 00
671 4049

3481041

3684210
6747000
6861 300
6 7 1 6 1 2 4

3838203
671 sO92

6s1 s007

3388020

BAR, cu tDE (87 B.s. )  |  t
scR., soc. sET, cuP PT, l1
5116-18 x 3/8" I
HANDWHEE L ,3 -1 f  2 "  |  1
P IN ,  SPRING,3 / , | 6 "  D lA .  12
x  1 "  LG.  I
LOCK,  GUTDE BAR l1
WASHER, 1/4"  LOCK 12
scR. ,  HEX HD. CAP, 12
114-20 x 3f 4" I
PLATE, GUIDE BAR I1
MOUNTTNG I
scALE,  TENSTON 11
SCR.,  DRIVE,  No.  4 x3116"12
WASHER,3/8"  I_OCK 13
scR. ,  HEX HD. CAP, l :
318-16 x 2-114" I
WASHER, BEVEL 13
scR., sQ. HD. SET, 12
5116-18x1 -3 f  4 "  (HoR lz .  I
ADJ.  Nor  sHowN) I
NUT,  HEX JAM,5 /16 -18  12
(HORrz.  ADJ.  NOT SHOWNI
KEY ,114  x  114  x  2 "  

I t
I
I
I
I
I
I
I



MODEL 87 BODY ASSEIVBLY

ITEM
NO.

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

I

2
3

4

5
6

8

9

1 0
1 1

1 2

1 3
1 4

1 5

"t6

1 7

' t8

1 9
20
21

22
23

24

25

26
27
28
29
30
3 1
32
33

2072001

3072002
306400s
6748002

6086014

6861 1 00
651 4001
2136028

671 5007

6714"t14

31 0403s
6440005

6716003

3388020
2850003

6080021

6080020

6080022

6080't03

6506001
6860602
2136029

32s0287
6706038

2577001

6710034

3420008
6860802
6s1 0001
6861 1 01
3250222
3420009
2136033
20s6020

BRUSH ASSY., LOWER WHEE
(TTEMS 1 THRU 3)
BRUSH,  WHEEL CLEANING
BRACKET, MOUNTING
scR., RD. HD. WOOD
No. 6 x 112",BLUED

BOLT, CARRIAGE,
114-20 x 314"
WASHER, 114" LOCK
NUT, HEX 114_20
DOOR ASSY., UPPER
(WELDMENT)
SCR. ,  HEXWASHER HD.
TAPTITE, 5116-18 x 1f 2"
SCR., RD. HD. MACH.,
1t4-20 x 3f 8"
COVER, WELDER CUTOUT
LATCH, DOOR (UPPER &
LOWER)
SCR.; SOC.,SET, CUP PT.,
318-16 x318"
K E Y , 1 1 4 x 1 1 4 x 2 "
W H E E L  A S S Y . ,  U P P E R &
LOWER
BLADE, METAL CUTTING
318 x 151 x 14P (STD.)
BLADE, METAL CUTTING
114 x 151 x 14P (OPT.)
BLADE,  METAL CUTTING
112 x 151 x 14P (oPT.)
BLADE,  METAL CUTTING
314 x  151 xWl6P (oPT. )
NUT, HEX, No. 6-32
WASHE& No. 6 LoCK
DOOR ASSY.. LOWER
(wELDMENT)
GUARD, LOWER DOOR
SCR., RD.HD.MACH.,
N o . 6 - 3 2  x 1 1 2 "
DUST PAN ASSY
(WELDMENI)
SCR., RD. HD. MACH.
No. 10-24 x 1f 2"
LATCH BLOCK, LOWER
WASHER, No. 10 LOCK
NUT,  HEX,  No.10-24 ]
wAsHER, 1l4" FLN: I
GUARD,  BLADE COLUMN I
LATCH BLOCK, UPPER I
DOOR ASSY., MOTOR DR:) I
BODY ASSY., 20" I
STD. MACHINE I

1
1
2

z

2
2
1

6

8

1
2

4

2
2

2
2

MODEL 87 BODY ASSEMBLY

ITEM
NO.

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION OTY

34

3 5
36
3 7

38

39

40

+1

2

3

5

20s602s

23880s6

6680020
3312254
3312228

6747001

3330254

3330276

3085203

3330233

3330283

36842s9
3330300

BODY ASSY., BAND SAW
24' '  UNDER GUIDES
KlT, PLATE, 1.D.,  SPEED
mcAL, ETC., (tTEt\6 35
THRU 4s)
RIVET,ALUM. ,  5132 x  114"
PLATE, I .D. POWERMATIC
PLATE, I .D. SERIAL NO.
(NOr SHOWN)
SCR. ,  DRIVE,  No.  4  x  114"
(NtcKEL PLATED)(NoT
sHowN)
PLATE, INSTRUCTION
SAW OPERATING
PLATE, INSTRUCTION
BLADE LENGTH (NOT SHOWN)
CHART, BLADE SPEED &
FEED SELECTION (NOT
sHowN)
PLATE, INSTRUCTION,
CHANGE OF SPEEDS (NOT
sHowN)
PLATE, SAFETY (NOT
sHowN)
scALE, SPEED (NOT SHOWN)
PLATE, SHI FT INSTRUCTION
(NOT SHOWN)

1

2
I

1

1 0

1
I

1

1

1

1

1
1

j

l
i

31



MODEL 87 TABLE AND TRUNNION ASSEMBLY

OrJ
( l  4 ,+V
v F '

v

( l3F- ( f /
v 

--rtt-->

1: Q- t"2
\t zr- \'\f'-22'l-vJ./

\

I
( l B F  : Av ( g -=---o

4 / l
) v

\ -qd-@
V"' t-@

ov
M /--\

M___\Zz)
m v

I

Fis. 16

a 1  t r l <

TRU NN ION A SSY.

3 4 0 0 5 9

:-tz ,r/
v h '
' a "Y
i V - /

g ,.:\
3 - ! ,  : ,
v

6^-e 9-(i',
\_-/ l<i' \-/

Y @ ,
L  V I

i w , -  v  I

X e  l l - r ar € r @  I ' v
sx--d--
S>rSr4

S l /2 \
l A \  

- - - / i u /

v 6  l

{ 7 j



t,&
f

t
t
F
tr
I

Model 87 -  20" (508mm) Band Saw MATNTENANCE TNSTRUCTTONS

MODEL 87 TABLE AND TRUNNION
ASSEMBLY

ITEM
NO.

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

I

2

J

z+

5

6

7

8
9
1 0
1 1

1 2
1 3
1 4

1 5

l o

1 7
1 8

1 q

20
2 1

22

23
a / l
LA

25

26

27

28
29

26950'3's

3695205
6626033

2761001

671 6083

651 6009
358301 3

671 5016

327 4011

651 6001
6861 301
6861 300
6716039

2253025
6861 200
671 s044

3797072

379073

3328040
383703s

6747000
3604001
381 0003

6716016

3684212
6716017

6716100

3064070

3044322

2440010
6813044

ScREWASSEf\,8lY, I NSE RT
L O C K ( | T E M S l & 2 )
SCREW, TABLE INSERT
P l N ,  S P R I N G  , 3 1 1 6 "  D l A .  x
2" Lg

STOP ASSEMBLY, TABLE
BRACKET ( |TEMS 3THRU 7)
scR.,  sQ.,  HD. SET, 318-16
x 1-314"
NUT,  HEX JAM,  3 /8 -16
PlN, LOCATING, TABLE
STOP BRACKET
scR.,soc. sET, cuP PT.,
5116-18 x 5116"
HANGE& COMPOUND
SHEAVE
NUT,  HEX,  3 lg -16
WASHE& 318" FLAT
wAsHE& 3/8" LOCK
SCR. ,  HEX HD.  CAP
318-16 x  1 -114"
GUIDE ASSY.  TRUNNION
wAsHER, 5/16" LOCK
SCR,  HEX HD.  CAP
5116-18 x  2"
TABLE, BAND SAW
(w.o. T-sLoT
TABLE, BAND SAW
w. T-sLoT
INSERT,  TABLE
WASHER, 318" l ' .D. x 1-3f 8"
O.D, x 3116" THICK
SCR. ,  DRIVE No.  4  x  3 /16"
POINTER
TRUNNION,  TABLE TILT-
I N G
SCR., SOC. HD. CAP
318-16 x  718"
SCALE.  TRUNNION TILT
SCR., SOC. HD, CAP
318-16 x 1-314"
SCR., SOC. SET, HALF DOG
PT ., 318-16 x 3f 4"
Bradcet,  TRUNN lON, TABLE
T I L T I N G
BAR, TRUNNION BRACKET
MOUNTING
LOCK ASSY., TRUNNION
sPRlNG,  COMPRESSTON
N o . 1 2 1 0 1

1

1

1

1
1

1

1

1
I

5
1

1
1
I

1
I

1

1
2

3
1
I

1

4

1
Aa

2

1

2

1
1

33

MODEL 87 TABLE AND TRUNNION
ASSEMBLY

il
l i l

fi
i,l

ii
I
li
t irh

ITEM
NO.

PART
NO, DESCRIPTION QTY

30
31
32
33

51+

373s054
6861 701
652001 1
3722019

3722A20

SPACER, LOCKING
WASHER, 5/9, '  FLAT
NUT, HEX, 5/8-11 (Heavy)
S F I I M ,  L A M I N A T E D T R U N
NroN (NOT SHOWN)
s H t M ,  T R U N N T O N  ( N O T
sHowN)

I

1

1
AS REQ.

AS REQ.



Model 87 - 12" (508mm) Band Saw MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

I
I

i

j

l

rMODEL 87 TRANSMTSSTON ASSEMBLY

> c O
A a

< x
<f

Z n
9 o
a
a l
=
a a
Z m
r y f -

/ =
/ /

/^-{\ 1,h/-\J.4) 
\LJr

I
\s/ \y

-
E.
o

E
t!
0_
I
l

h
trj
t

tJ-
J

U
I
a

/fi\ A re'\ G\
\ m / \ m /

i l-l-l-
[ [r=^!

o o

I I

ai\v
I

/ . -p='-
f f q ,';.:==f
l r K

@ @ q

Fig.17

99



MOpEL 87 TRANSMtSStgN ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPT ION

Model  87 -  20"  (508mm) Band Saw MATNTENANCE TNSTRUCTTONS

8
9
'10

1 1
1 2

I J

1 1

t 5

2805012

6714083

36s901 6
6670013

60601 84

3735077
60601 85

671 001 5

3388063
3700098
323733s
3096243
671 501 5

3700097
393601 1
6626040

3800034
3234022
3078078
6420009
606001 4

370501 6
606301 3

3298367
3s82090
6063041

3700099
3s09005
3 2 3 7 3 1 2
6638004

6634047

663406Q

6634072

6 7 1  4 1 2 7

6861 1 00
660s01 8

ITEMS 1  THRU3s)
ASSEMBLYTRANSMISSION

SCR., SOC.HD BUTTON
114-2O x 112"
RETAINER,  BEARING
RING,  RETAINING
N o . 5 1 0 0 - 1 3 7
BEARING, BALL, FAFNIR,
No. 207NPPG
SPACER,  BEARING
BEARING;BALL,  FAFNIR
N o . 2 0 7 N P P
SCR., SOC. HD. CAP
No.  10-24 x  1 f  2 "
K E Y  D R I V E
SHAFT, OUTPUT
GEAR,  LOW SPEED DRIVEN
COLLAR
SCR, SOC, SET, CUP PT.,
5 1 1 6 - 1 8 x 1 1 4 "
SHAFT,  SHIFTING
YOKE,  SHIFTING
P I N ,  S P R I N G  ,  1 1 4  D I A ,  X
1-114"  LG.
TOP,  TRANSMISSION
GASKET,  TRANSMISSION
CAP,  BEARING
KEY,  WOODRUFF No.  807
BEARING,  BALL,  SKF NO.
6206-2RS
SHAFT,  COUNTER
B E A R I N G ,  I N N E R  R A C E
TORRINGTON No. 1R-1212
HOUSING,  TRANSMISSION
P I N ,  S H I F T I N G
B E A R I N G ,  R O L L E R
T O R R I N G T O N  N o .  J - 1 6 1 2
SHAFT,  INPUT
NIPPLE,  P IPE,112 NPT x  9"L
G E A R ,  I N P U T  D R I V E N
FtTTtNG,  PtPE,  i /2  NPT,
PLUG
FITTING,  PIPE,  1 /2  NPT
COUPLING
F|TTING,  PIPE, l l2  NPT ALL
THREAD CLOSE NIPPLE
FITTING,  PIPE,  1 /2  NPT
"T" (STRAIGHT)
scR.,  HEX HD. CAP, 114_20
x 112"
WASHER, 114" LOCK
OIL,  TRANSMISSION

MOpEL 87 TMNSMTSSTON ASSEMBLY

ITEM
NO.

PART
NO. DESCRIPT ION f,TY

36
3 7
38
39

40
41
42

43
44

3388066
6863002
3s95333
6576004

3719068
3301 040
6716037

6861 300
3837035

671 8056

KEY,  FRICTION HUB
WASHER,  BELLVILLE SPR
PLATE, FRICTION
NUT,  FLEXLOC,  ! -14
(THtN HT. )
SHEAVE,  TRANSMISSION
HUB,  FRICTION
scR., HEX HD. CAP,
318-16 x 2"
WASHE& 3/8" LOCK
WASHER, FLAT, STEEL
3/8  l .D .  x  1 -318 O.D.  x  3 /16 '
THICK
scR., soc. sET, 1 l2-13
x 314"

45

1
1
1
I

1

1
+

/1

A

A

1 6
1 1
l t

1 8
1 q

20

a 1
z l

22

1

1
az
'|

2

23
a/1

25

26
27
28
29

34
3s

1
I

1
a
z

I

1

1

6

6
3qts.

35
MOBIL VALTRA No.  l



MODEL 87 - 12,,(508mml Band Saw MATNTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

MODEL 87 CHIP BLOWER KIT

e.x

N*
6 * o

WELD NUT

Fig. 18

MODEL 87 CHIP BLOWER KIT PARTS LIST MODEL 87CHIP BLOWER KIT

NUT, HEX rAM,5il6-18
(BELT AD'USTtNG)
NUT. HEX IAM,9116_12
SHEAVE, COMPRESSOR
scR., HEX HD. CAP,5/16-18
x  1 "  L .
scR., soc. HD. sET,5/16-18
x314" L. (BELT ADf usrlNc)
scR., PAN HD. SELF TAPPING
N o . 8 X 3 l 8 " L .
TUBE, BLACK PLASTIC, 3i8
o.D. x .075" WALL
WASHER; LOCK,5116"

cHrP BLOWER KrT (rrEMS 1 |
rHRU 18) |
BAR, COMPRESSOR MTG., I
ASSEMBLY I T

CLAMP, TUBE, TINNERMAN I
No. C-3053A-6,318" | 1

BAR,COMPRESSORMTG. | 1
scR., soc. HD. sET, 114-20X
112" L. | 1
STUD, MOUNTING | 1
BELT, "V" 7M710 | 1

COMPRESSOR, SMITH No.28 | 1
FITTING, TUBE, IMPERIAL I
EASTMAN No. KF0&04Ps-gOo I t
Ftrfl NG, TUBE, 1 14 l.D. TUBE
X 1/8 NPT, No. MBS 300-1/8 X27" 1

1 1

1 2
1 3
14

1 5

16

1 7

1 8

6s1s007

651900,4
5714000
6715032

6715092

6746W2

6833009

68612W

1
2
1

4

1

1

8'
4

239s003

20&036

3044309
67140,ffi

3773216
6077076
6,l.2m23

6134001
628&64

628&73

1

2
3

4
5
6

7
8

9



..t:

GRINDER MOTOR

WORK L IGHT

I  P H .  L I

_ * , ,  e3 PH,

230V

3 P H .
460V

L 3

GRINDER MOTOR

W O R K  L I G H T

SAW MOTOR

SAW MOTOR

GR INDER MOTOR

WORK LIGHT Fis .  19

WELDE R

T
-<

n N3 A2  A4

H l  H3  12  A4

37



Model 87 - 12" (508mm) Band Saw MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

MODEL 87 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIG
MAGNETTCS VVrrH LoW VOLTAGe CQNTRoL

2 3 o v  \ z
3 P H  L 3

460V

3 P H

GRINDER
MOTOR

WORK
LIGHT

HI  A3  H2  H4

Hl a3 H2 H4

X I

I F B

- l J

xl t5v x2

Fis. 21

39



Model 87 -  12" 508mm) Band Saw MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

MODEL 87 ELECTRICAL SGHET\4ATIC; MAGNETIC CONTROL

SAW
MOTOR

SAW MOTOR
STARTER

GRINDER MOTOR

WORK LIGHT

460V

3 P H

SAW MOTOR
STARTER

GRINDER MOTOR

WORK LIGHT

P B
ART
I

IM

H I  H 3  H 2  H 4

,  n _  z P B
5-o- srARTJ t H l \ t  l r \ l> l u r  2  |  3  1 ] \  ' Y .

HI N3 H2 A4

r l 5 v  x 2

Fis .20



ELECTRICAL SCHEMATICS PARTS LIST
FIGS. 15,  16 AND 17

Fig.22

t 1  |  H \

o940i lO
PARTS LIST FOR ELEC,
S C H E M A T I C  D W G  N O . S
o940to7-MAN. CONT
o940t08-  MAG. CONT
O94O|O9-MAG. V/LOW V, CONT

R E F OTY. POWE RMATIC NO, MFG.  DESCRIPTION

S I I
lsplr) 68213s SWITCH. FURNAS I2BA34?
r PH) 682'|34 SWITCH ,  FURNAS I23A24P

I P B
6 8 2 l O t 4 SWITCH, FURNAS 8_2873 IB

2PB
zMTF 6470000 vloToR, E LEC, L6N?, I PH.,36OORPM, I lsp3oU
TGS 682tO45 SWITCH. TOGGLE, CH +f756I KI

WLT 6448C�C.3 LIGHT, WORK, MOFFIT +IVLI8-PNC _ENP

T I I
683rO06 T RANSFORME R, 230/460-l l5V' IOOVA

T 3 6 8 3 t O 0 8 TRANSFORMER, 230/460- l l5V'  5OOVA

T 2
683r068 TRANS FOR M E R, |5/23O_24V, 5OVA
683tO69 TRANSFOR M E R, 230/460 :24V' 75 VA

683 rO70 TRANSFOR MER,230/460_ I  I5V, 5OVA

I M
rPH)  6816 lO5 STARTER,  MAG. ,  FURNAS I+ I4CFIZBA7

.:eH; 6816i l2 STARTER ,  MAG.,  FURNASIFI4C'32BC1I

M
\ilITH
X M R

6 8 1 6 l l 9 sra nii i, M AG. w7x MR, lPN,24v, FURN As'l 4cfl9lgl l
68r6138 / /  I P H , l l 5 V . +t4cFto70t7

6816123 // 3?A ,24V, // #I4CF32BJ-7IBD

6 B t 6 1 2 l // / /  3 P H , l l 5 V ,  / / *t4cF32BAttBD

vVEL-
D E R

2846001. W E L D E R  .  P O W E R M A T I C ,  I 1 5  V
2846002 // 230V
2846006 460V

40

J



ITEM
NO.

1
2
3
4
)
6
7
8

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

6710016
3064282
3328054
3044204
67't6016
32s3026
32s3027
3253028
2028040

2028041

2028042

scR., soc. HD. CAP, 10_24X 518"
BARCKET, FILE GUIDE
INSERT,  TABLE BAND FIL ING
BAR, FILE ATTACHMENT MOUNTING
scR., soc. HD. CAP, 318_16 X 718"
GUIDE,  F ILE, ' I14"  ONLY
GUf DE, FlLE,3lg,,  ONLY
GUIDE,  F ILE,112"  ONLY
COMPLETE BAND FILE ATTACHMENT
coNsfsTs oF ITEMS 1,2,3,4,5,6
COMPLETE BAND FILE ATTACHMENT I
coNsfsTsoF ITEMS'1 ,2 ,3 ,4 ,5 ,7  I
coMPLETE BAND FILE ATTAcHMENT I
coNsfsTs oF ITEMS 1,2,3,4,5,9 |

')
)
1
1
2
,|

1
1

(OPTIONAL)

6 /  H \

E : n  N l n  - r r  -u H r \ L /  r t L L  A l  l .

l f ) D T r n x r n r \
\ v r  '  ! v l \ A L , /

2C-28040
202804 t
2028042

I- ^

_ - i
2

Fig.zs

,l
i

ifi
ri{
ilt
ilf
i i i l

i$



Model 87 - 12" (508MM) Band Saw MAINTENANCE I  NSTRUCTIONS

MODEL 87 GUIDE ASSEMBLY, gOO

(OPTIONAL)

o--
.'\ ,

:s

s

-REE, LOWE R
GUIDE MTG.

MODEL 87 CLAMP ASSEMBLY BLADE FILING
(OPTIONAL)

42

U P P E R
GUIDE ASSY.



Model 87 - 12" (508mm) Band Saw MA'INTEMNCE INSTRUCTIONS

MODEL 87  GUIDE ASSEMBLY9OO PARTS LIST

MODEL 87  CLAMP ASSEMBLY BLADE F IL ING
PARTS LIST _ -

ITEM
NO.

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION Y

1
2

2

4
)
6

7
8

1044211
3M2IJ.31

67't6012
67't6024
3328063
3062033

6861300
67't6',24

BAR, GUlDE,90o TWIST
BRACKET, UPPER GUIDE MOUNTING
900 TWIST
scR., soc. HD. cAP,3/8-15 X 1"
scR., soc. HD. cAP, 318-16 X 2-'l14"
tNsERT, TABLE, 9oo TWIST
BRACKET, LOWER GUIDE MTG.,90o
TWIST
WASHER,3/8" LOCK
scR., HEX HD. CAP, 318-16X2-114"

1

:l
2
2
I

1
1
1

ITEM
NO.

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1

2
3
4
5

6

2042003

3092014
6715066
6626002
67"16't49
6s16001

BASE ASSY., MOUNTING POST
(wELDMENT)
CLAMP, SAW BLADE
scREw, THUMB
PtN,  SPRlNG,118X318"
SCR., HEX HD. CAP,318-16x3- '112"
NUT, HEX, 3/8 -16

1
2
2
4
2
2



Moaet 8.7 * 12" (508mm) Band Saw MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

MODEL 87 HAND FEED ASSEMBLY
(OPTIONAL}.

MODEL 87 CIRCLE CUTTING ATTACHMENT
(OPTIONAL)

@
IJ

zlnr+7

fr-*a
cg--e

I

Fl--3
t l
l o
I  H - Z

i Y
I

44



MODEL 87 HAND FEED ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

ITEM
NO.

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION Y

1
2

3

4
)
6
7
8

32t1009
3529001

3s81003

3692002
6626004
67M035
671s016
6860600

HANDWHEE L, 3-1 12 X .627"
NUT,  HAND FEED SCREW,3 l4X l ' ' � l 14X
3-314"
PAWL, HAND FEED NUT,.O5O X 5/8 X
1-718"
scREw, HAND FEED, 5l8X'�l3-314"
Pf N, SPRING, 1/8 X 314" L
scREw, ROUND HD.,6-32X114" L
SCREW, SOC. SET, CUP, 5/16-18 x 5/16" I
wAsHER, SIEEL, FLAT, No.6

1

1

1
1
1
1
I
1

I
41
il

Model 87 - 12" (508mm) Band Saw-

141, 143, 81, 87 BAND SAW
C]RCLE CI,'TTING ATTACHMENT

2028073 (OPtional)

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

MAI NTEMNCE I NSTRUCTIONS

ATY.NO.

1
2

3
4
5

6
7
8

I
1 0
1 1
1 2

20�2AO73

27g}041
3730071
67650t7

6628030
90d,4221
6714199

6861 101
696001 1
790001 2
3080097

Gircle Cutting Attachment
(ltems 1 thru 12)
Slide Assy. (ltems 1 thru 3)
Slide, cirole cuttirE 1
Screw, Hex Soc. set, 5/1*24x518'
nylon tip 1
Pin, spring, 3/16 Dla' x 3/4 long '!

Bar, clrcle cutting 1
Screw, slotted Pan Hd. Mach.'
1l+20 x 1-114

6626028 Pin, spring, 3/16 Dia. x 1/2 long
3776076 SuPPort, lelt
6714200 Screw, slotted pan Hd' Mach"

1l+20 x 518
Washer, 'll4 llal
Wrench, hex keY, 5/32
Wood, pine, 1" x 4" (not shown)
Carton, circle cutting attachment

(not shown)

2
2
1

2
2
1

3 FT.

1

45



MODEL 87 BLADE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
(OPTIONAL}

I ? ?
l t

A-\\,orrm--r---a
\)),r 

w

??
l l
i t
d_l

Fig.28

[ '

I
I
I
I

( . o  )\-,/

6bff

@{*,



Model 87 - 121 (50_8mrlBand Saw MAI NTE MNCE INSTRUCTIONS

MODE L 87 BLADE CUTTER ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

DESC
DESCRIPTION

KNOB, TEARDROP
ROD, CAM OPERATING, BLADE CUTTER
RING, RETAINING, TRUAC No. 5100-100
CAM, BLADE CUTTER
SCR., SOC. HD. CAP, No.20-24 X 3/8"
NUT, HEX lAM,114-20
wAsHER, 114" LOCK
WASHER, No. 10 LOCK
FLANGE, BLADE CUTTER, RIGHT HAND
BASE, BLADE CUTTER SPACING
PLATE, StDE
NUT, HEX LOCK, 114-20
BLADE, CUTTER, SLIDING
BLADE, CUTTE R, STATIONARY
SPACER, INSIDE, BLADE CUTTER
scR., soc. HD. cAP, 114-20X 1"
FLANGE, BLADE CUTTER, LEFT HAND
WASHER,5/16"  LOCK
scR., HEX HD. CAP, 5rt6-18X 1-114"
scR.,  HEX HD. CAP, 114-20X1"

3407201
3670030
667000s
3076004
67'lOO14
6s14008
6861 100
6860802
3215004
3042008
359501 5
6s14002
30s2001
30s2002
373s014
67'14016
32'1500't
6861 200
6715034
6714048

1
1
2
1
4
2
2
4
1
1
2
1
1
2
2
2
2
3
3
1

1
2
3
4
)
6
7
8
9
1 0
1 1
1 2
1 3
1 4
1 5
1 6
1 7
1 8
1 9
20

47



Model  87 -  12"  (508mm) Band Saw MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

MODEL 87 BAND POLISHING ATTACHMENT
(OPTIONAL)

o o

o
G U I D E  B A R

Ftg.29

MODEL 87 DUST CHUTE ASSEMBLY
(OPTIONAL)

re--@

J

48



Model87 -"12" 508mm Band Saw MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

MODEL 87 BAND POLISHING ATTACHMENT
PARTS LIST

ITEM
NO.

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION

QTY.
1
2
3
4
)
6
7

3M4280
6710016
3595288
332806.4
306.3426
3157005
67160'19
2028063

BARCKET, UPPER POLISHING GUIDE
:gRr,soc. HD. CAP, 1O_24X s/8"
PLATE, BACKUP
INSERT, BAND SAW TABLE
BRACKET, LOWER POLISHING
ECCENTRIC, BAND POLISHING ATT.
scR., soc. HD. CAP, 318_16 X 2"
COMPLETE BAND POLISHING ATT.
CONSISTS OF 1 EACH OF ABOVE PARTS

1
2
1
1
1
1
1

ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 | 6714004
2 

I 
676031

I
3 | 3M4314
4 I 3s8e031
s I 0340030

lgl.,:gc sEr, cuP PT.,1l4_2OX sl8"
SCR., HEX SLOTTED HD., SELF-TAPI'ING
10-24 X 5/9"
BEACKET, EXHAUST MOUNTING
PIPE EXHAUST
DRAWING FOR EXHAUST CHUTE
ASSEMBLY MOUNTING

2397031 |  coMpLETEDUSTCHUTEASSEMBLY
I coNstsTs oF 1 EACH OF ABOVE PARrs

OTY.

1

3
1
1

1

49



MODEL 87 POWER FEED ATTACHMENT
(OPTIONAL}

/9\
\ct /;\ ,4

\:/ \\/

.;)r
{

s
@

(^"

V

e@ \z

\--l a-

.R
e\dd

\ \ ,Z'\

€  - l o ) )

; ^ , -u._,-v y q 1I

I

( N )

\e g *
l \ A v

----- --r 6\ /{\\
l---)s)-'J6) \\

,,3\
\ -,/

F ig .31



Model87 - '12" Band Saw

1 4
1 5
1 6
1 7
1 8
1 9
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3 1
32
33
34
3 5
36
3 7
38
39
40

MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

2
1
t

1
1
?
2
4
2
2

1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
)
2
1
1
5
2
2
1
5
1
9
1
4
2
2
7
1
1
2
1
3
1

1
2
3

4
5
6
'l

8
9
1 0

1 1"t2

1 3

2253026

2077001

3295001
3077003
67't4004

3083022
32s3030
3688001
6350007
6680008
676s010
6861200

269sOO2
3406017
369501 9

2063002

2587001
3044038
3044060
306200s
306s003
32s0009
3406025
3445004
3587002
3697202
3770013
3770014
3848008
38s0001
6086022
6s14001
6s16001
651 8001
6670078
6714040
6714048
67'16037
67'18012
671 801 5
681 3002
6861 s00
6861 501

cu lDE AssY. ,  MATERTAL ( ITEMS 1
THRU 10)
CABLE ASSY., MATERIAL GUIDE LONG
(TTEMS 1 THRU 3)
HOOK, CHAIN
CABLE, AIRCRAFT, 1/g" DtA. X g" L
scR.,  soc. sET, cuP PT.,114_20 X 114" L
CHAIN, ROLLER, No. 65-1-1l2p X 48" L
GUIDE,  MATERIAL
SEGMENT, TOOTH
HANDLE
RIVET, FLAT HD., 7116 X 518" L
scREW, BUTTON HD. CAP, 5116_24 X 314::'
WASHER,5/16"  LOCK
scREW, LOCK ASSY. ( ITEMS 11 & 12\
KNOB
SCREW, LOCK

BRACKET ASSY., POWERFEED
(wELDMENT)
LOCK ASSY., PEDAL (WELDMENT)
BAR,  PEDAL
BAR, WEIGHT
BRACKET, ANGLE
BRACKET, PIVOT
GUARD,  WHEEL
KNOB, POWERFEED
LINK,  CONNECTING
PEDAL, FOOT
SCREW, SHOULDER
STRIP,  GUIDE
STRIP,  GUIDE
WEIGHT
wHEEL,  POWERFEED
BOLT, T AP, 112-"13 x 2-314,, L
NUT, HEX, 114_20
NUT, HEX, 3lg-16
NUT,  HEX,  112_13
RING, RETAI NI NG,TRUAR{l. , jo.  5305-37
scR., Ff L.  HD.,114-20 X 1-112" L
scR.,  HEX HD. CAP, 114_20 X 1" L
scR. ,  HEX HD.  CAP,318_16X2"  L
SCR., HEX HD. CAP, 112- ' t3 x 2,,  L
scR.,  HEX HD. CAP, 112-13 X 1" L
SPRING, COMPRESSION, No. 1-101
WASHER, 112" LOCK SPRING
WASHER, 112" FLAT

MODEL 87 POWER FEED ATTACHMENT PARTS LIS- ] -

DECSR!PTION

5 1



Model 87 - 12" MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

MODEL 87 MITER GAUGE ASSEMBLY
(OPTIONAL}

MODEL 87 STOP ROD ASSEMBLY
(OPTIONAL}

52



nrbaet 87 - 12" (50gmm) gand Saw MAINTEMNCE INSTRUCTION!

MODEL 87 MITER GAUGE ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

MODEL 87 STOP ROD ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

ITEM
Nr|

PART
NO_ DESCRIPTION QTY.

"l

2
3
4
5

6
7
8
9
1 0
1 1

32680s0
6861 101
3230007
6506003
67MO94
3695220
670604'�1
3055101
3582097
6623012
30443'�42

KNOB, MITER
WASHER, FLAT,114"
GAUGE, MITER
NUT, HEX, No.6-32 (PLATED)
SCR., RD. HD. MACH.,6-32x112"
scREw, LocK
scR., RD. HD. MACH., 6-32X314"
BLOCK, POINTER
PIN, STOP
P t N ,  D O W E L , 1 l 4 X 1 "
BAR, MITER GAUGE

1
1
1
3
3
1
2
1
1
1
1

I T E M
NO.

P A  R T
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1
2
3
4
)

6086000
3092001
3670002
3670003
6s10002

BOLT, CARRIAGE, No. 10-24 X314"
CLAMP
ROD, STOP (gOo eeNO)
ROD, STOP (STRAIGHT)
NUT, WING, No. 10-24 (ZINC PLATED)

2
4
1
1
1

53



MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

MODEL 87 _ 45O TWST GUIDE ASSEMBLY
(OPTIONAL}

AA
u P P E R  4 5 o  T w t s r  A S S Y

F ig .34

F i s . 3 5

MODEL 87 _ 4SO TWIST GUIDE ASSEMBLY
PARTS LIST

r

LO\I/ER 45 TWIST ASSY

ITEM
NO.

PART
NO. DESCRIPT ION QTY

1
2
3
4
)

6
7
8
9

1 0
1 ' l

2253049

671 41 59
3064211
6339002
6715027
3s82028

22530s4

6715020
3064212
67't4 ' ts9
686'�t201
3s82027
6339002

Guide Assembly, 45o Upper (ltems 1
Thru 5)
Scr., Soc. Set,'l l4-20 x 318"
Bracket,  Upper Guide Mounting
Guide, Band Saw
Scr.,  Soc. Hd. Cap, 5/16-18 x 1'314"
Pin, Dowel, 71"16 x 2-1 12"

Guide Assembly, 45o Lower ( l tems
6  T h r u  1 1 )
Scr . ,  Soc .  Hd.  Cap,5 /16-18 x  1"
Bracket, Lower Guide Mounting
Scr. ,  Soc. Set,  114-20 x318"
Washer, 5116" Flat
Pin, Dowel,  7116 x 2-518"
Guide, Band Saw

2
1
1
2
1

2
1
2
2
1
1

54



MAI NTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

SHOWN IN THE FOLLOWING FIGURES ARE SOME OF THE TYPICAL OPERATIONS PERFORM'

ON BAND SAWS.

F ig .30

55

B E V E L I N GS L I C I N GR I P P I N G

SEG ME NT INGS LOTT I NG

GRINDING RELIE FANGULAR CUTSPLITTING

INTERNAL CONTOUR

--.'y'

EXTERNAL CONTOURSTACK CUTTING

COMPOUND ANGLES H A P I N GTHREE - DIM. CUTTING



PowERMATTc ffiouDAt LLE, t Nc.
McMinnvi l le ,  Tennessee 371 1 0 AC 615-473-5551




